FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



CONTACT: Becca McIntyre Communications Manager PH: 770-424-0060 ext. 10838 BeccaM@LGEccu.org

LGE Foundation donates over \$400,000 to local nonprofits

Atlanta, Ga. (Dec. 19, 2024) – On Wednesday, Dec. 11, 2024, the LGE Community Outreach Foundation presented \$402,517.20 to local nonprofit organizations at LGE Community Credit Union's annual celebration breakfast.

The event recognized nonprofit organizations throughout metro Atlanta and northwest Georgia and each organization was invited to speak and share donor impact stories with the credit union's approximately 340 employees. Nonprofits that received donations from the LGE Foundation included Calvary Children's Home, CASA of Paulding County, The Drake House, McKenna Farms Therapy Services, MUST Ministries, Next Step Ministries, SafePath Children's Advocacy Center, Sexual Assault Center of Northwest Georgia, United Military Care, and Warehouse of Hope.

In addition to the nonprofits recognized at the celebration breakfast, each LGE branch location selected a nonprofit organization in its community to receive a \$1,000 donation as part of the LGE Foundation's Season of Giving campaign.

Annually, the LGE Foundation leads a fundraising campaign with the goal of helping give back to the communities LGE serves. Proceeds raised from events, as well as personal contributions given throughout the year, are matched up to an annual maximum by LGE Community Credit Union and donated to local nonprofit organizations, families, or individuals in need.

About the LGE Community Outreach Foundation

The LGE Community Outreach Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, was founded in 2009 as a way for LGE Community Credit Union to give back to the community. Annually, the LGE Foundation leads a fundraising campaign with the goal of helping give back to the communities LGE serves. For more information, visit LGEfoundation.org.

About LGE Community Credit Union

Named one of America's Best Credit Unions 2024 by Newsweek, LGE Community Credit Union connects metro Atlanta and northwest Georgia to best-in-class financial products, expert advice, and personalized service. Since 2010, LGE has given back over \$2 million to local nonprofit organizations and individuals in need through the LGE Community Outreach Foundation. For more information about LGE, visit LGEccu.org. Federally insured by NCUA.

###